F2 8lr2238 CF HB 376

By: Senators Conway, McFadden, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, and Robinson

Introduced and read first time: January 24, 2018

Assigned to: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs

Committee Report: Favorable with amendments

Senate action: Adopted

Read second time: February 13, 2018

CHAPTER

- 1 AN ACT concerning
- 2 Morgan State University Board of Regents Terms of Members
- 3 FOR the purpose of providing that certain members of the Board of Regents of Morgan
- 4 State University whose term is terms are scheduled to expire on a certain date may
- serve up to a certain number of consecutive terms; making a stylistic change; and
- 6 generally relating to the terms of members of the Board of Regents of Morgan State
- 7 University.
- 8 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 9 Article Education
- 10 Section 14–102
- 11 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 12 (2014 Replacement Volume and 2017 Supplement)
- 13 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND,
- 14 That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 15 Article Education
- 16 14–102.
- 17 (a) The government of the University is vested in the Board of Regents.
- 18 (b) The Board of Regents consists of 15 members appointed by the Governor with
- 19 the advice and consent of the Senate.

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

<u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments to bill.

Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from the law by amendment.



